

25364

Solicitation

NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

1:30PM

DATE PRINTED 07/11/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM FOR THE "GREENBRIER HOLLOW REFUSE PILE PROJECT" ISSUED TO PUBLISH AND DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15911 *** *** TOTAL: RECEIVE 2012 JUL 25 PH 2: 22 WV PURCHASING DIVIS:ON

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 126.12 FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRRSIDRMT

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15911

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Chec	k the	e bo	ox next to each addendum rec	eive	d)	
	[/	1	Addendum No. 1]]	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2]]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
]]	Addendum No. 4]]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

7 - Z - - - Z

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

PRRSIDANT

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 0001 JB 962-73 \$ JATOTAL 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "GREENBRIER HOLLOW REFUSE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MCDOWELL, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/26/12 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-414-0255 7-26-12

55.0754491



Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THERE ARE TWO (2) SITES ON THIS PROJECT. INITIALLY MEET ON SITE 1 (FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH). FROM BLUEFIELD, TAKE RT. 52 NORTH TO NORTHFORK. IN NORTHFORK, TAKE CO. RT. 17(NORTHFORK-ASHLAND RD) THROUGH ALGOMA, GILLIAM, ROLFE, WORTH TO MCDOWELL. IN MCDOWELL, TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 17/03 (LEFTWICH BRANCH ROAD) UP GREENBRIER HOLLOW, TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 34 (MCDOWELL SANTIAGO RD). THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH IS ON THE RIGHT. CONTACT & PHONE #: MARK PROCTOR 304-465-1910 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. 2) PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENDOR

TITLE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. *****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for

SHIP

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	8 2	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26	/2012		BID	0P	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO THIS	PRO	JECT.)	
	INTERES REQUIR OR IN	ST FO ED BY ANY A	R PAYM STATE MERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T TITUTE OF ARCHI TRACT ARE HEREB	AN HIS TEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKER: A CERT	S' CO	MPENSA TE FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR IS REQ KERS' COMPENSAT	UIR ION	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF OF THI:	THE S CON	ITEMS TRACT:	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL B	E A	REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMI ISSUAN THE BII	MERCIA CE OF D DOC	AL GEN CONTR UMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAN LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	ANC SE	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISI	H PRO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSERS RISK - ALL IN 18 OF THE AMOUNT	RIS	K INSURANCE IN	
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS N IRREVOO SOLVENT	D PAYA FED WI SHALI AL BOM MAY BE CABLE F SURE DF WES J OF A	ABLE TO THE ALSO NO FOR E PROVE LETTE TY COLORS A BOND	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST NO D AS A BID BOND ISH A PERFORMANG OF THE AMOUNT (IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I ONLY BE ALLOWEI NAL OR BUSINESS	VIRO CE OF FUI DO I CREI CHI	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK, RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
SIGNATURE		0.1		SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	DNDITI		
actions, province societies					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

SHIP T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	.E	SI	AIV 9IF		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012				BID	OPENING TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	3 1 1 2000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPT BOND,	ABLE I OR LAB	N LIE OR AN	U OF D MAT	THE 5% ERIAL B	BID B OND.	OND,	PERFORMANCE	
	() M BOND C OF THE	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYS	(2) TEM W	YEAR ILL I	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	г
	REV. 1 *****	Messaco Anno Sent	* * * *	* * * *	*****	* * * *	* * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	€ *
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	1/2013) FORM T E YOUR REQUIR 029-011 CAN CON S.OSMRE	IS A O OBT ELIGI EMENT 9 IS TACT .GOV	TTACH AIN A BILI UNDE NOT A THE	029-0119 HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
	WEST V PERSONS STATE I LICENS LICENSI MADE B' CAPITOI WV 2536	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. API Y COMPI L COMPI IRGINI	COI A STA RING E LICI ARD IS PLICA ACTING LEX, I	NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS F THE BUILD -558-	TORS LICTORS LICTORS LICTORS LICTOR COMERED FOR A COMEST VING 3, 17890.	CENSE 1-2 RI ONTRAG WEST TO IS: CONTRAG IRGIN: ROOM :	EQUIF CTING VIRGI SUE T ACTOR IA DI 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON,	SE
	NUMBER			ID.				RACTORS LICENSE	
SIGNATURE			W	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO		A LIST BUILDING TO SERVICE		
TITLE	11-1	FEI	N			TELEPH	ONE	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
34/11/								ADDITEGO OTIANGE	O TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

TO

DEP15911

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

FEIN

PRRS. DIZNT

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

55. 675 449

304-

414.0255

7.26.17

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE DOING	-CD	7.5	2112 25 211	-			1			The second secon
DATE PRINT	12.151025	IE	RMS OF SAL	-E	SHIP V	/IA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI (3) TI HAVE, I THAN TI CERTIFI TO TERI	ION, TONSHIP, NTRACTOR FOR SIBILITY OF THE STATE OF THE S	HE WO SHAL OR BE OR NEI T Y FO AT THE DUE N HE N HE DUE N HE N H	RK, B L UPO E YEA E YEA THE REG RING P NG NTA ATE TH SHALL Y G UNTEE N THE CONTR G TO TH DAR D ET HE THE R	OM OR A S OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA IDERED GU R FROM TH THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE O WITHIN TH ENSE OF T E ONE-YEA IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN TECHNICA ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT ESPONSIBI	THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE E DATE ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA HE CONT R GUARA OJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. ING REV L SPECI E CANCE TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI REQUEST	TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOR CTOR OF Y MATERI NTEE PER RACTOR U NTEE PER O THE CO OF THE WORKMANS ELOPS DU THE CON RIOD SHA PERFORM EGETATION FICATION LLED IN PURCHASI R REMEDY GIVEN NO CE, (DEL ED) OF I	AND AYMENT CCEPTA CCEPTA CCEPTA CALS, A COUNTY COUN	NCE ND IALL HE ONS HE OR BE OR Y BY	
en e						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TLE		FE	EIN				ADD	RESS CHAI	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION T

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SAL	-E	SHIP \	/IA	F.	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	/2012									
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/26/	/2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	SOPM
LINE	OLIAN	NTITY	LIOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM			7 75 75 75 75		
	QUAI	N1111	001	NO.	I EM NO	ABER	UNI	I PRICE		AMOUNT
	PERMIT MATERI PERMIT (5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 24 DRA SERVIC (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE COI APPLIC (7) AI FOR PAI COMPLE PAYMEN WORK CO	ALS TO (B) S OR F ECHNIC ALL ANCE V ATION T. SA & SPECI ROPERL WINGS ES, IN ATION ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. MTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	ALL TO AND OBTA ELATE WORK THOSE AND CONTRICATION FICATION FOR PATHE BE DIF	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN D JOB ECIFI UNDER HE "GR IN CL ART O EPARE AYMEN FOR O AYMEN FOR O AYMEN FOR O TIME AYMEN FOR O ETERM BASE	L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS. CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI EENBRIER RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY STAN LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6 T. ARTIAL PA MAY, ON SED ON THI OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE. REQUIR TRACT S ONS PRE HOLLOW HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT, TEC CON RNISH T ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FOI TENT TH O DAYS YMENT: A PERION E AMOUNT BMITTAL THE ACT IT MEASI	SION OF PMENT AN ED CONSTHALL BE PARED FOR THE AND CONSULTING O DEP AN ED SCHEIL FORM IR APPLICAT THE FAFTER REDUCE FORM INTER AFTER	IN OR THE PILE" ERENCE EREIN A NSISTS OULE OF INCLUDE CATIONS PAYMENT ECEIPT	D TO OF	AMOUNT
	BANKRUI FOR BAI CONTRAC	NKRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ENT THE VI ION, THE S , AND TERI	STATE MA	AY DEEM	THIS	S	
	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	7 2 3 3 3 7 7		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		In	PATE	
TITLE		le.	-181						200 mile (200)	
		F	EIN				ADD	RESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15911

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	_E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITHOU REV. 1		HER O	RDER.			164	
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON "STA CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	T TO SUPPLY STHER THAS STATES "MEANS ADDITITO ANY UT NOT TALLATING PLANY OF AN	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR	N S
	В.	STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC	E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED	WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A	VIRGINIA R AFTER J S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	FOR WHI UNE 6, PRODUCT , FORGE SIMILA ION OF	S ROLLED, FORMED	,
	С.	HEAR BESS "UNI AMER OR I	TH, B EMER TED S ICA A	ASIC OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU	OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL	LECTRIC MAKING HE UNIT L TERRI	FURNACE,	L
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	
						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/L1	ENDECD	ONIDINO -	TO DEO	INIOED	T NIANT AND	1000000		The second secon



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15911

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012					<u> </u>			LIGITI TETINO
BID OPENING DATE		07/26/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	1
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	0 000	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	WR	E DIRE ITING, ODUCTS	AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEP OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES N T (.1%) OF TH USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	IE	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUC TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIALS A TES IN SUFFIC REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	REIENT	
	OF.	THIS	SECTIO	AM NC	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJ E SECTION	ECT TO	TS IN VIOLATI CIVIL PENALTI 6.	ON ES	
	REV. 10	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBIT	Г7							
	DOMEST: PROJECT	C ALU	MINUM,	, GLA	SS & STEEI	_ IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY (ALTERA) PUBLIC IN THE	CONTRACTION, IN WORKS	CT FOR REPAIR , WHER OF STE	R CONS R IMP RE THE EEL ON	STRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS LLY, WHERE	RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE	5-19-1 ET.,SE STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 A OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS	ND,	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND CON	DITIONS	2 10 X X X X X X	
SIGNATURE				I IL VI		ELEPHONE	UTIONS	DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE		FEI	IN						
		, ,					ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	_E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012						1,0.0.	THE GIT TELLING
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	ontrone o tracci	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PROUNDS FOR EIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR I PRICE IF, PROVISE PROVISE REDUCT ALL VESUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI	OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU CODUCT OF ST ON MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T SIONS, IINES T IUM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS TING FO	EEL P ITEM HE NUM IS L ONABHE BE ALUF HIGHE BE ALUF HIGH BE ALUF HIGHE BE ALUF HIGH HIGH HIGH HIGH HIGH HIGH HIGH HIG	D, TH RODUC S OF T GLA S TH RE US , S TH RE THE PPL A OR, DU REIGN PERE PPL A PERE RE TO T, IN LOWES LOWES LOWE C E &	E STATE W TS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON' NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I: WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THI INUM, GLAS ACKNOWLEDG VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ILL ACCED IN TO REQUORKS SHEL, UNLOWN LECTOR WORKS TICE INUM, IN BY THE ODUCTS. TRACT UR OF THE ODUCTS. TRACT THE OF FOR SELEMENT OR SUCH DESTRUCT OR SUCH DE	EPT ONLY ALUMATE UNITED STATEMENT PURCHASES THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION ESS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY DESTANTION OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION AN	INUM TES. SED F OF O
						2000 CONTRACT OF ASSESSMENT		
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15911

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PE	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/03	3/2012									
BID OPENING DA		07/26/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	statement on the term		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
IGNATURE	TO ABI CONSTR (1) TO AND A AND SEND A WHICH (2) TO INTEREST OPENING OPENING OPENING ADDENING ADDENIN	THE ARC LIST OF PECIFIC SHALL BASING DATE OF THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO THE CO THE BUY ESTED PART OF THE CO	THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE ARTIE OF AN ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING IUMENT T IS IUMENT T IS IUMENT	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON ADD T IS ALL S Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED OCUM THE ISSUE ENING	ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND REQUI	ULE IN R STATE LL PREF HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN THE STA DDENDUM SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P /OR DAT	ARU TATO CANAL TATO CA	ENCIES: THE ADDENDING ADDENDUM AND ADDENDUM AND ADDENDUM AND ADDENDUM AND ADDENDED BY THE BID WLEDGED BY SING DIVIS: TO THE Y TO AND ADDENDED ADD	DUM GS ND ALSO HE	
er oan en bestaard						. LELI HOILE			DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N				T	ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE
							- 1	ADDITEGG UTA	HUES	O DE MOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15911

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

SH DE OF OF CH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	: 10 000	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		В	ID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I HERE ADDEND PROPOS ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRESIORAL D	BY ACK UM(S) AL, PL UM NO RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI	NOWLE AND H ANS A 'S: THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B	ECEIPT OF THE ADE THE NECES SPECIFICATIO URE TO CONFIR SE FOR REJECT DERSTAND THAT ASSUMED TO B ETWEEN VENDOR	M THION ANY	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO MY ETC. HE RECEIPT OF TH OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	
,	AND AN' INFORM	Y STATION ICATION	E PER ISSUE NS BY	SONNE D IN AN OI	L IS NOT BIND WRITING AND AN FFICIAL ADDENT	ING. DDEI DUMS	ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE	
					TELEPHON	-4	14-0255 DATE	7-26-12
PICZ	28017	FEI	N		075 4491	-	ADDRESS CHANGES	
1.00	TUSS			20.	013471			HOTED ADOTE



NENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP

304-414-0255

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS (OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/						The second secon
BID OPENING DATE	0	7/26/20	12	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY U	OP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEF PUF BU 201	PARTMENT RCHASING ILDING 19 WASH	JST BE S T OF ADM S DIVISI L5 INGTON S	ICE SUBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
	THE BID THE ENVE	ELOPE	CONTAIN THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		GUY	NISBET - FILE 23		
	RFQ. NO.	:		DEP15911		
	BID OPEN	IING DAT	E:	07/26/2012		
	BID OPEN	IING TIN	1E :	1:30PM	•	
2	PLEASE P TO CONTA	ROVIDE CT YOU	A FAX N REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	1
				304.414.025		
	VENDOR S REMIT-TO	HOULD S	S TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THE USED FOR PAYMEN	Γ PROCESSING:	
SIGNATURE	/	\ \ \ \	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		V 100 010 1 V X 100
			\	TELEPHONE	414-0255 DATE	7/26/12
PILSIO	TUE	FEIN	55.	0754491		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		IDING TO F			IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	LE	A Second	SHIP VIA		F.O.E	1000	FREIGHT T	ERMS
06/03/	2012										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012			В	ID (DPENING T	TMF 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	8 2 9 - 1	TEM NUMBER		UNIT P	T	AMOU	INIT
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	48	00.	NO.	e gard A	TEM NOMBEN		ONLIF	NICE	AWIOC	141
	_		1	_							
	20	1907	5 01	08							
					-						
	CHA	run S	700	4	71	25364	-				
			SHORE HERSE								
	PLEASE	PRIMT	ОР Т	VDE N	AME O	F PERSON	TO	CONTACT			
	CONCER				AME U	r PERSUN	10	CUNTACT			
	CONCLK	NTING I	пто и			į.					
				Ar	in 1	MARON	rel	_			
	ANIV TH	DIVIDU	AL OT				• • • •				
	ANY IN	DIAIDO	AL SI	GNING	IHIS	BID IS (CER	TIFYING T	HAT:		
	(I) HE	OK SH	F 12	AUTHO	KIZED	BY THE I	BIDL	DER TO EX	ECUTE		
	THE BI	D OK A	NY DO	CUMEN	IS RE	LATED THE	ERE	TO ON BEH	ALF OF		
	IHF RI	DDER,	(2)	HAT H	E OR	SHE IS AL	JTHO	DRIZED TO	BIND		
	IHF BI	DDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL	RELATION	(H21	(P, AND (3) THAT		
	THE BI	DDER H	AS PR	OPERL	Y REG	ISTERED V	NIT!	ANY STA	ΤE		
	AGENCI	ES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE R	EGISTRAT	ION.	•			
										\$	_
	* * * * * *	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ DEF	159	911 ****	* TOTAL:	\$ 539	085
									11111		
							- 1				
							- 1				
SIGNATURE	-	, ,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	1000	DITIONS	0 1		
4		\mathcal{C}	S			TELEPHON	<u> </u>	14-025	DATE	7/21/-	0.522
TITLE		FE			/		4			1/26/12	2011
	PART TAR)	***************************************	55-	375	1244				TO BE NOTED A	ROAE
VVHE	IN HESP(DINDING	IO REQ	INSER	LNAME	AND ADDRE	122	N SPACE ARC	WELVELL	ED WENDOD!	

Greenbrier Hollow Refuse Pile

DEP15911

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
Address:	EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108	
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255	

FAX: 304 414-0256 The DEP reserves the right to request adelitional Christian and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.11					\$65600000000000000000000000000000000000
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$12,152	
2.0	Lump Sum		Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$1000	\$ 1000
3.0	Lump Sum		Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 1000	\$ 1000
4.1	L	ump Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 53,000	\$ 53,000
4.2	1	Ea.	Temporary Stream Crossing	\$1000	\$ 1000
4.3	575	L.Ft.	Access Road Construction	8 25	\$ 13,225
5.1	1,000	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 0'9	\$ 100
5.2	600	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$00	
5.3	300	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 0,0	000
5.4	3,200	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$6'9	00
5.5	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance		4
6.0	8.0	"Plan View" Acs.	Revegetation	\$10,000	\$ 20,000
7.1	1,650	L.Ft.	Erosion Control Blanket Lined Bench Ditch	\$ 2	<u>^</u>
7.2	7	Ea.	Bench Apron	\$2005	\$ 14,000
7.3	1,175	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 67	\$22.87\$
7.4	3	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 4.0 Ft. Wide "Flat Bottom" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 101	\$ 303
7.5	50	L.Ft.	36" Ø HDPE Pipc	\$ 280	\$ 14,000
7.6	84	L.Ft.	15" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 60	\$ 5040
7.7	1	Ea.	Splash Pad	\$1000	\$ 1000
7.8	2	Ea.	Type "A" Manhole	\$1000	\$ 2000
8.1	51,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 3-	\$153000
8.2	6.0	"Plan View" Acs,	Soil Cover	\$7100	\$42600
9.1	2	Ea.	Type I or Type II Mine Seals	\$42,000	\$84,000
9.2	25	Bags	Soda Ash Briquette	\$ 25	A
10.1	200	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 92	\$ 18400
10.2	4	Ea.	8" Inline Cleanout	\$ 100	A / -
			TOTAL:	\$ \$	539 280

Bidders Authorized Signature:			Date:	51.25.1
-------------------------------	--	--	-------	---------

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0754491 Address: 70 50x 4108 City: CHARLESTON State: VIV Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255 Fax No.: 304-414-0256 E-mail address: easternarrow & Not mail. co
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And Marchael, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, And Maroneum, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTREW ARROW COMPANY Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TEASTRICH ATTROL COLF TAG (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: (Company Name)
By: Title: PRRSIDRHT Date: 3/27/12
By: Title: PRRSIDRAT

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15911	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersig		ndersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO Box 4108, C	harleston, West Virginia 25364	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of PO Box 5001 We	estfield Center Ohio, 44251 a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its princip	oal office in the City of VVestfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	he penal sum of <u>5% of bid amou</u> i	nt (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we join	ntly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the ab	ove obligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15911, Greenbrier Holl	ow Refuse Pile in McDowell Co	ounty WV according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the accept	accepted and the Principal shall en r bonds and insurance required by ance of said bid, then this obligatio nderstood and agreed that the liab	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full illity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any e waive notice of any such extension	extension of the time within which the	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, Principal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th day of June		the state of the s
Principal Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)
		By (Name of Philippal)
¥		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Ann Wardwell, President
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GURRANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attornev-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

LIONAL W Sometiment of the second Le turnimment

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Chio, this 26th day of June A.D., 2012. A.D.,







rank A. Carrino, Secretar